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Bill Geddy

From: Bill Geddy
Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 1:49 PM
To: Jason Roe (jr03487@georgiasouthern.edu); Clifton J. Deputy 

(cliftondeputy@gmail.com)
Cc: Bill Geddy; Bruce Groberg (b.groberg@gmail.com); Chris Garretson 

(cgarretson@fdresa.org); Chris Garretson (gator58@coastalnow.net); Ed Hurst 
(eghurst@comcast.net); Eric S. Moore (emoore755@msn.com); Jeff Kinlaw 
(jeffkinlaw@gmail.com); John Austin (jaustin@austinsparks.com); Keith Roughton 
(kroughton@gmail.com); Larry Sands (lsands@valleycrest.com); Larry Sands 
(ltsands@bellsouth.net); Mike Thurman (mikethurman13@gmail.com); Robert Sigler 
(rsigler@fs.fed.us); Robert Sigler (sig76543@charter.net); Tony Fair 
(TFair@AgSouthIII.com)

Subject: FW: PHA Recruitment Cooperation - Please Distribute to Members

Importance: High

Jason/CJ… 
 
Please distribute to all members and remind everyone of the “ALCOHOL FREE” policy of our house & property during the 
Fall Semester as well as the policy that Greek Row is “ALCOHOL FREE” during Panhellinic Rush, but all of the provisions 
listed below. I will send out an email to all members as well, but I think it would be beneficial to have this come from you 
all as well. It is imperative that we keep the trash picked up and comply with all of these requirements. 
 
Bill 
                                                                             
 
Bill Geddy 
Principal & Chief Sales Officer 
WMe3, Inc. – a Sales & Marketing Consultancy 
Direct:  404‐913‐1411  |  Mobile:  404‐375‐9249  |  Fax:  404‐478‐8887 
Bill@WMe3.com  |  (Office:  478‐477‐7801) 
 
LinkedIn Profile at: http://www.linkedin.com/in/billgeddy 
  

From: Jess Turuc [mailto:jessicaturuc@georgiasouthern.edu]  
Sent: Wednesday, August 07, 2013 7:48 PM 
Subject: PHA Recruitment Cooperation 
 

Chapter Presidents and Advisors, 

I hope this email finds you all well and that you all have a great summer.  

As you may or may not be aware, Panhellenic is hosting their recruitment week next week, August 12-17. 

For the past several years it has been asked that all fraternities help create a positive atmosphere that is 
comfortable and enjoyable for the women going through the recruitment process. It is now being expected that 
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you model and represent Greek Life at Georgia Southern in a positive light, that is respectable and appropriate. I 
would really like for each of you act like the gentlemen that you are. 

With that said, the following are expected of your organization: 

 Trash will be picked up 
 Lewd music will not be played 
 Music will be played at a reasonable level 
 Members will not yell, taunt, swear, rate or communicate with potential women who are in between 

recruitment rounds 
 If there alcohol is present on the row, the University Police will be called. They have been instructed by 

University Administration to handle the situation. Please note: this could mean a potential arrest and this 
will definitely result in a report that will be sent to the Office of Student Conduct as a Failure to 
Comply. 

We appreciate your cooperation during this week. If you have any questions, please don't hesitate to ask.  

Jess 
 
 
--  
jess turuc  
office of fraternity and sorority life 
georgia southern university 
p.o. box 8097 | statesboro, georgia 30460 
912.478.5185 (t) 
912.478.1409 (f) 
http://students.georgiasouthern.edu/greeklife  
 
georgia's large scale, small feel research University  


